# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5023110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARTLOMIEJ SZTAJNERT	06/25/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC		
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE		
City:	AUBURN HILLS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48326		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16017411	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8226-3035-US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0777** 

504976364

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Bartłomiej Sztajnert [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>22/34</u>	<u>Jaroslaws</u>	ka Street, 93-524 Loc (Residence Address)	iz, POLAND
	analisima av			
[Full Name of Assignor 42]	, residing at		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor 43]			[Residence Address]	
	, residing at			
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			(Residence Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and se	et over to:			
	FAURECIA AUTOMOT		TING, LLC	, located at
	2800 High Meadow Circ		n Hills, MI 48326	
(hereinafter referred to as A and interest, domestic and United States Letters patent	foreign, in and to the in			
FA	ASTENING DEVICE FOR  [Patent Application]	LA VEHIC Thiej	LE SEAT BOTTOM	
including, but not limited to	, the entire right, title and	l interest i	in the following paten	t application(s):
Application No. 1	6/017,411 , file	ed	June 25, 2018	
Application No.	, fil	ed	***************************************	<sup>9</sup>
Application No.	, file	ed		9
including the right of said A including original, continua and discoveries in the Unite sell and set over to said Ass and to said inventions and d Serial Number and Filing D.  The undersigned hereby the rights being granted here applications for Letters Pate which said Assignee, its statement of the rights herein assistance of the rights herein assistance in the rights herein ass	tion, and divisional applied States and in any and a signee, its successors, ass iscoveries in all countries ate of any such patent apply represent and warrant their. Further, the undersignate of any and all kinds as uccessors, assigns or othigned, sold and set over.	ications, a all foreign signs or ot s. The As plication( hat no rig gned herel nd in any	and to receive Letters a countries. And the ther legal representati- ssignee and its agents s) in the spaces provid- ths have been granted by agree to execute an and all countries and	Patent for said invention undersigned hereby assign wes, all rights of priority is are authorized to insert the ded above.  I that are inconsistent with any and all papers, including to perform any and all act deem necessary to security.

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 046196 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 06/25/2018**